

IN THE SUPREME COURT FOR THE STATE OF ALASKA

FAITH J. MYERS,)	
Appellant,)	
)	
vs.)	
)	Supreme Court No. S-11021
ALASKA PSYCHIATRIC INSTITUTE)	
Appellee.)	Superior Court No. 3AN 03-00277 PR
_____)	

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT AT ANCHORAGE
THE HONORABLE MORGAN CHRISTEN, PRESIDING

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

James B. Gottstein (7811100)
Law Project for Psychiatric Rights,
Inc.
406 G Street, Suite 206
Anchorage, Alaska
(907) 274-7686

Attorney for Appellant
Faith J. Myers

Filed in the Supreme Court of
the State of Alaska, this _____
day of _____, 2003

Marilyn May, Clerk

By: _____
Deputy Clerk

Table of Contents

Table of Contents.....	i
Table of Cases, Statutes and Other Authorities.....	ii
Constitutional Provisions, Statutes and Court Rules Principally Relied Upon	iii
Jurisdictional Statement	1
Parties.....	1
Statement of Issues Presented.....	1
Statement of the Case.....	2
I. Facts	2
II. Proceedings	16
Standard of Review.....	17
Argument	18
I. Summary of Argument	18
II. Proving a Compelling State Interest and the Absence of a Less Restrictive Means is Required Before the State May Subject Someone to Unwanted Psychiatric Medication.	19
III. Due Process Requires a Finding that the Forced Psychiatric Drugging Is In Ms. Myers Best Interests.....	23
IV. Ms. Myers Privacy Rights Require a Judicial Substituted Judgment Decision Before Forced Psychiatric Drugging.....	25
V. The Inherent Rights Clause of the Alaska Constitution Requires a Finding that Forced Psychiatric Drugging is In Ms. Myers Best Interests and a Judicial Substituted Judgment Decision.	28
VI. The Required Determinations Must Be Made Under Proper Evidentiary Standards.	30
Conclusion.....	32

Table of Cases, Statutes and Other Authorities

CASES

<i>Breese v. Smith</i> , 501 P.2d 159 (Alaska 1972).....	19, 26, 28, 30, 31
<i>Gray v. State</i> , 525 P.2d 524 (Alaska 1974).....	25
<i>Guardianship of Roe</i> , 421 N.E.2d 40 (Mass 1981).....	26
<i>In Re: M.P.</i> , 510 N.E.2d 645 (Indiana 1987).....	24
<i>M.R.S. v. State</i> , 897 P.2d 63 (Alaska 1995).....	17
<i>Mills v. Rogers</i> , 457 U.S. 291, 102 S.Ct. 2442, 73 L.Ed.2d 16 (1982).....	18, 23, 24, 27
<i>Rivers v. Katz</i> , 495 N.E.2d 337 (NY 1986).....	19, 20, 22, 24
<i>Rogers</i> , 458 N.E. 2d 308 (Mass 1983).....	27, 28
<i>Sampson v. State</i> , 31 P.3d 88 (Alaska 2001).....	19
<i>Sell v. U.S.</i> , ___ U.S. ___, 71 USLW 4456, 123 S.Ct. 2174 (June 16, 2003).....	21, 23, 24
<i>State Commercial Fisheries Entry Com'n v. Carlson</i> , 65 P.3d 851 (Alaska 2003).....	17
<i>State v. Alaska Civil Liberties Union</i> , 978 P.2d 597 (Alaska, 1999).....	17
<i>State v. Coon</i> , 974 P.2d 386 (Alaska 1999)	1, 3, 7, 31, 32
<i>Steele v. Hamilton County Community Mental Health Board</i> , 736 N.E.2d 10 (Ohio 2000)	19, 22, 23, 24, 31
<i>Valley Hosp. Ass'n, Inc. v. Mat-Su Coalition for Choice</i> , 948 P.2d 963 (Alaska 1997) ..	25, 26

STATUTES

AS 22.05.010(a).....	1
AS 47.30.837.....	18
AS 47.30.837(d).....	21
AS 47.30.838.....	21
AS 47.30.839(a)(1).....	21
AS 47.30.839(g).....	1, 18, 21, 22, 23, 28

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

AK Const. Art. 1, § 1	28
AK Const. Art. 1, § 22	25
AK Const. Art. 1, § 7	23
U.S. Const.. amend. XIV §1 (Due Process Clause)	18

**Constitutional Provisions, Statutes and Court Rules
Principally Relied Upon**

U.S. CONST. amend. XIV §1
